Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

12/15/2021 3:00:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

Budget

$26,819,238.36
$134,000.00
$5,261,182.00
$98,500.00
$32,312,920.36

$18,637,260.36
$4,524,885.00
$2,898,547.00
$2,277,458.00
$1,494,663.00
$0.00

$0.00
$687,319.00
$30,520,132.36

$272,535.00
$1,194,479.00
($921,944.00)

$870,844.00
$4,563,555.00
$5,434,399.00

GENERAL

Actual

$27,044,516.68
$102,160.00
$6,054,961.91
$239,108.97
$33,440,747.56

$20,006,372.58
$4,678,797.35
$3,200,486.69
$2,699,425.61
$1,409,842.71
$156,021.45
$21,743.03
$670,183.05
$32,842,872.47

$4,858,169.69
$6,013,347.80
($1,155,178.11)

($557,303.02)
$4,364,093.17
$3,806,790.15

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$225,278.32
($31,840.00)
$793,779.91
$140,608.97
$1,127,827.20

($1,369,112.22)
($153,912.35)
($301,939.69)
($421,967.61)

$84,820.29
($156,021.45)
($21,743.03)
$17,135.95

($2,322,740.11)

$4,585,634.69
($4,818,868.80)
($233,234.11)

($1,428,147.02)
($199,461.83)
($1,627,608.85)

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,955,636.73
$1,485,865.00
$94,000.00
$8,535,501.73

$3,291,366.26
$425,964.70
$714,690.00
$3,639,008.56
$108,511.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,305,175.21
$9,484,715.73

$1,022,075.00
$58,450.00
$963,625.00

$14,411.00
$901,852.00
$916,263.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$8,142,173.11
$1,802,312.99
$23,433.36
$9,967,919.46

$3,150,407.57
$398,660.97
$1,284,748.24
$4,218,424.73
$106,304.41
$8,921.30
$0.00
$1,041,992.75
$10,209,459.97

$1,100,079.30
$77,731.67
$1,022,347.63

$780,807.12
$892,113.81
$1,672,920.93

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$1,186,536.38
$316,447.99
($70,566.64)
$1,432,417.73

$140,958.69
$27,303.73
($570,058.24)
($579,416.17)
$2,206.59
($8,921.30)
$0.00
$263,182.46
($724,744.24)

$78,004.30
($19,281.67)
$58,722.63

$766,396.12
($9,738.19)
$756,657.93
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