## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,819,238.36	\$27,044,516.68	\$225,278.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$134,000.00	\$102,160.00	(\$31,840.00)	\$6,955,636.73	\$8,142,173.11	\$1,186,536.38
Local Sources	\$5,261,182.00	\$6,054,961.91	\$793,779.91	\$1,485,865.00	\$1,802,312.99	\$316,447.99
Other Sources	\$98,500.00	\$239,108.97	\$140,608.97	\$94,000.00	\$23,433.36	(\$70,566.64)
Total Revenues:	\$32,312,920.36	\$33,440,747.56	\$1,127,827.20	\$8,535,501.73	\$9,967,919.46	\$1,432,417.73
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,637,260.36	\$20,006,372.58	(\$1,369,112.22)	\$3,291,366.26	\$3,150,407.57	\$140,958.69
Instructional Support Services	\$4,524,885.00	\$4,678,797.35	(\$153,912.35)	\$425,964.70	\$398,660.97	\$27,303.73
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,898,547.00	\$3,200,486.69	(\$301,939.69)	\$714,690.00	\$1,284,748.24	(\$570,058.24)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,277,458.00	\$2,699,425.61	(\$421,967.61)	\$3,639,008.56	\$4,218,424.73	(\$579,416.17)
General Administrative Services	\$1,494,663.00	\$1,409,842.71	\$84,820.29	\$108,511.00	\$106,304.41	\$2,206.59
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$156,021.45	(\$156,021.45)	\$0.00	\$8,921.30	(\$8,921.30)
General Service	\$0.00	\$21,743.03	(\$21,743.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$687,319.00	\$670,183.05	\$17,135.95	\$1,305,175.21	\$1,041,992.75	\$263,182.46
Total Expenditures:	\$30,520,132.36	\$32,842,872.47	(\$2,322,740.11)	\$9,484,715.73	\$10,209,459.97	(\$724,744.24)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$272,535.00	\$4,858,169.69	\$4,585,634.69	\$1,022,075.00	\$1,100,079.30	\$78,004.30
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,194,479.00	\$6,013,347.80	(\$4,818,868.80)	\$58,450.00	\$77,731.67	(\$19,281.67)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$921,944.00)	(\$1,155,178.11)	(\$233,234.11)	\$963,625.00	\$1,022,347.63	\$58,722.63
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$870,844.00	(\$557,303.02)	(\$1,428,147.02)	\$14,411.00	\$780,807.12	\$766,396.12
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,563,555.00	\$4,364,093.17	(\$199,461.83)	\$901,852.00	\$892,113.81	(\$9,738.19)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$5,434,399.00	\$3,806,790.15	(\$1,627,608.85)	\$916,263.00	\$1,672,920.93	\$756,657.93

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.